
1 
LQLeaderQuest.org  •  copyright © 2011, 2020 Neff

LeaderQuest LQProviding Resources for
Rethinking & Implementing

Biblical Principles and Practices

Involuntary Fillings
differ from

Voluntary Fillings
by the Spirit



2 
LQLeaderQuest.org  •  copyright © 2011, 2020 Neff

[John the Baptist] will be filled with the Holy Spirit.
Elizabeth was filled with the Holy Spirit.
Zacharias was filled with the Holy Spirit.
Jesus, full of the Holy Spirit
[Apostles] were all filled with the Holy Spirit.
Peter, filled with the Holy Spirit, said to them.
[Apostles & others] were all filled with the Holy Spirit and began 
to speak the word of God with boldness.
Select from among you seven men of good reputation, full of the 
Spirit and of wisdom.
They chose Stephen, a man full of faith and of the Holy Spirit.
Being full of the Holy Spirit, [Stephen] gazed intently into heaven.
So that you [Paul] may…be filled with the Holy Spirit.
[Barnabas] was a good man, and full of the Holy Spirit.
Paul, filled with the Holy Spirit, fixed his gaze on [the magician].
Disciples were continually filled…with the Holy Spirit.
Do not get drunk with wine…but be filled with the Spirit.

FILLINGS BY THE SPIRIT
New Testament

Luke 1:15
Luke 1:41
Luke 1:67
Luke 4:1
Acts 2:4
Acts 4:8
Acts 4:31

Acts 6:3

Acts 6:5
Acts 7:55
Acts 9:17
Acts 11:24
Acts 13:9
Acts 13:52
Eph 5:18



3 
LQLeaderQuest.org  •  copyright © 2011, 2020 Neff

Individual

John the Baptist
Elizabeth
Zacharias

Jesus Christ
Apostles*

Peter*
Apostles* & Others

Seven Men
Stephen
Stephen

Saul/Paul
Barnabas
Saul/Paul

Paul & Barnabas
Believers

Vs

15
41
67
1
4
8

31
3
5

55
17
24
9

52
18

Ch

1
   

4
2
4

6

7
9
11
13

5

Book

Luke
   

Acts

Eph

Ministry

P-1
P-1  
P-1
P-2
P-1
P-1
P-1

S-2
P-1
S-2
P-1

Walk

P-2
P-2
P-2

P-2

P-3
P-3

Context

Forerunner of Christ
Praised God
Prophesied

Tested by Satan
Spoke in Tongues
Proclaimed Christ

Spoke with Boldness
Criteria for Service
Servants to Widows
Testified of Christ
Apostle to Gentiles
Proclaimed Christ

Confronted Magician
Faced Persecution

Obedience

P = Primary Issue           *Peter  1 = To Fill (vb – plhqw)
S = Secondary Issue   2 = Full (adj – plhrhs) 
    3 = Be Filled (vb – plhrsw) 

SPIRIT FILLINGS



4 
LQLeaderQuest.org  •  copyright © 2011, 2020 Neff

FILLINGS BY THE SPIRIT

Voluntary
Filling

Special
Empowerment

SPIRIT’S
PURPOSE

BELIEVER’S
INVOLVEMENT

Walk or
Character

Obedient
Choices

Ministry
or Service

Involuntary
Filling

TYPE OF
FILLING


