Providing Resources for Rethinking & Implementing Biblical Principles and Practices



## Involuntary Fillings differ from Voluntary Fillings by the Spirit



## FILLINGS BY THE SPIRIT New Testament

Luke 1:15	[John the Baptist] will be filled with the Holy Spirit.
Luke 1:41	Elizabeth was filled with the Holy Spirit.
<b>Luke 1:67</b>	Zacharias was filled with the Holy Spirit.
Luke 4:1	Jesus, full of the Holy Spirit
Acts 2:4	[Apostles] were all filled with the Holy Spirit.
Acts 4:8	Peter, filled with the Holy Spirit, said to them.
Acts 4:31	[Apostles & others] were all filled with the Holy Spirit and began
	to speak the word of God with boldness.
Acts 6:3	Select from among you seven men of good reputation, full of the
	Spirit and of wisdom.
Acts 6:5	They chose Stephen, a man full of faith and of the Holy Spirit.
Acts 7:55	Being full of the Holy Spirit, [Stephen] gazed intently into heaven
Acts 9:17	So that you [Paul] maybe filled with the Holy Spirit.
Acts 11:24	[Barnabas] was a good man, and full of the Holy Spirit.
Acts 13:9	Paul, filled with the Holy Spirit, fixed his gaze on [the magician]
Acts 13:52	Disciples were continually filledwith the Holy Spirit.
Eph 5:18	Do not get drunk with winebut be filled with the Spirit.



## SPIRIT FILLINGS

Book	Ch	Vs	Individual	Context	Ministry	Walk
Luke	1	15	John the Baptist	Forerunner of Christ	P-1	
		41	Elizabeth	Praised God	P-1	
		67	Zacharias	Prophesied	P-1	
	4	1	Jesus Christ	Tested by Satan	P-2	
Acts	2	4	Apostles*	<b>Spoke in Tongues</b>	P-1	
	4	8	Peter*	<b>Proclaimed Christ</b>	P-1	
		31	Apostles* & Others	<b>Spoke with Boldness</b>	P-1	
	6	3	Seven Men	<b>Criteria for Service</b>		P-2
		5	Stephen	<b>Servants to Widows</b>		P-2
	7	55	Stephen	<b>Testified of Christ</b>	S-2	P-2
	9	17	Saul/Paul	<b>Apostle to Gentiles</b>	P-1	
	11	24	Barnabas	Proclaimed Christ	S-2	P-2
	13	9	Saul/Paul	<b>Confronted Magician</b>	P-1	
		52	Paul & Barnabas	Faced Persecution		P-3
Eph	5	18	Believers	Obedience		P-3
P = Primary Issue *Peter 1 = To Fill (vb – πληθω) S = Secondary Issue 2 = Full (adj – πληρηs) 3 = Be Filled (vb – πληρσω)						

## TYPE OF SPIRIT'S BELIEVER'S INVOLVEMENT Involuntary Ministry Special Empowerment Voluntary Walk or Obedient Filling Character Choices

